COMPANY PROFILE

OF ’ %0

M.R TRIMS WORLD e ®

100% Export Oriented Garment’s Related Total Trimming / Importer & Exporter



M.R TRIMS WORLD provides superior quality of garments accessories in the
readymade garments industry since very onset of the company in 2005, serving both
the domestic sector M.R TRIMS WORLD brings a fresh and innovative approach
to the backward linkage services in readymade Garments industry in Bangladesh,
acting as liaison between the buyers and the factories in home and abroad. Focusing
on the best possible services, this company achieved the highest quality level with
latest technologies. With in-house designers M.R TRIMS WORLD is giving services
from preparing artwork designs to deliver the finished goods. Today M.R TRIMS
WORLD is a nominated accessories supplier for many garments maker for many

well reputed brands around the world in Europe and North America.

Mission :

Our mission is to exceed the expectations of our customer by offering
outstanding quality accessories, faster delivery, excellent customer
service, increased flexibility, and greater value, thus optimizing and

improving operations of readymade Garments industry.

Company Value :

e Always expand the boundaries by looking for new opportunity.

e Maintain Business discipline by keeping strategic focus and working within
the business model.

e Promote & encourage diversity.

e Reward teamwork & self-initiative.

o Excellence in healthy working environment.

Company Policy :

We are devoted to produce without hampering the
environment and considering to the health and safety of our
employees. We accomplished this strictly by almost
complying & ensuring hygienic and safe working conditions.
We implemented our environment policy throughout the
organization. We check the impact of environmental policy

by internal audit.

M.R TRIMS WORLD | Page 2 of 8



Commitment to the Employee

e Provide provident fund to all employee.

e Provide lunch at office/factory.

o Share part of quarterly profit with all employees.

o Provide dormitory for factory stuff.

e Raise charitable fund to help disable children in
Bangladesh.

Product Line :

Woven Labels
e Woven Labels

Printed Care Labels
* Satin care content labels
* Labels on woven edge satin fabric
* Labels on slit edge satin fabric
* Labels on coated fabric
Printed Barcode / Hang Tags / Swing Tickets
* Retail tag with barcode
* Self-adhesive tickets with barcode
* Self-adhesive transparent size or content tag
* Self-adhesive shipping container label
* Self-adhesive UCC/EAN shipping container label

* Carton routing/tracking label

* I[tem ID label
Patches & Badges

* Any Patches & Badges do sourcing.

M.R TRIMS WORLD | Page 3 of 8



Production Capacity :

Printed Care Labels:

Capacity for labels on coated or uncoated fabric is 1.10 million meters per
year or 18 million pcs if the label size is 60mm in length in single shift.
Capacity for any kind of tickets with barcodes is 25.9 million Pcs of

standard size per year in single shift.

Woven Labels : 0.20 Million Pcs per Day.
Collar Insert / Butter fly : 3.0 Thousand Pcs per Day.
Hang Tag / Paper Products : 1.0 Million pecs.

Machine Description

e 1 Unit of HY Rotary 7 Colors Label Printing Machine.

e 3 Unit of BD Label Printing Machine.

e 1 Units of Xinhu Ultrasonic Cutting machines

e 1 Unit of perfectos Dryer. Origin UK. Design to cure printed labels in high

temperature. 50 rolls can be dried in this oven.

Rotary label Printing Machine can print at up to maximum speed of one meter
per second for all kinds of patterns. Printing one-sided simultaneously can choose
from 1/1(face and back) to 2/1 or 3/1 for color coordination. Our label printing
system can produce clear and complex images with excellent color coordination,
many different materials such as satin tape, woven tape, polyester paper, sticker

labels and elastics can be applied on our machines.

Computer controlled ultrasonic cutter Maximum output—12,000 labels
per hour. Easy and quiet operation. Intelligent label sensor. Built-in

antistatic bar. Programmable single and SEMI —-CUT.

M.R TRIMS WORLD | Page 4 of 8



PAPER PRINTING MACHINES (PLAIN & ADHESIVE):

01. Offset Printing : Heidelberg Kord-64 Grey : 02 Unit (Origin Germany)
02. Offset Printing : Heidelberg Moe Grey : 02 Unit (Origin Germany)
03. Plate Making : : 01 Unit (Origin China)
04. Paper Cutting : : 01 Unit (Origin China)
05. Di-Cutting : : 02 Unit (Origin China)

WOVEN LABEL MACHINERY DETAILS:

100%-computerized machineries are being used with eight color combination

Taffeta Quality.

M.R TRIMS WORLD | Page 5 of 8



01.

02.

03.

04.

05.

06.

07.

LICENSE DESCRIPTION

MRTW BUSINESS TIN No.

TRADE LICENSE No.

VAT / BIN REGISTRATION No.

VAT / BIN REGISTRATION CODE No.

656786142854

03-066627

17041073052

170104

IMPORT REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE (IRC) No. 147331

EXPORT REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE (ERC) No. 0153579

MEMBER OF SOAB REGISTRATION No.

1921

M.R TRIMS WORLD | Page 6 of 8



WE WORK WITH BELOW OUR VALUABLE CUSTOMER

01.

02.

03.

04.

05.

06.

07.

08.

09.

10.

11.

12.

Our Valued Customers:

BANDO GLOBAL CO. LTD.
DESTINATION XL GROUP (DXLG)
CELIO

DRESSMANN

ovs

C&A

U.S POLO AHSN
DOPPELGANGER
PRIMARK UK

SACOOR BROTHERS
LIDL

LPP

01.

02.

03.

04.

05.

06.

07.

08.

09.

10.

QOur Valued Client:

AKH ECO APPARELS LTD.

AKH FASHIONS LTD.

THE CLOTH & FASHION LTD.

THE FINERY LTD.

GOLDSTAR GARMENTS LTD.

DYNAMIC FASHIONS LTD.

JAY JAY MILLS BD PVT. LTD.

CREATIVE GROUP

TUNIC APPARELS LTD.

ODELL APPARELS LTD.

M.R TRIMS WORLD | Page 7 of 8




ADDRESS DETAILS

Head Office:

Factory:

House# 17, Road# 8
Senpara, Section# 10
Mirpur, Dhaka-1216
Bangladesh.

Tel : +88029031502
Cell : +8801613 479236
+88 01716 228107

E-mail: mrtrims@yahoo.com

House# 16, Road# 8
Senpara, Section# 10
Mirpur, Dhaka-1216
Bangladesh

Cell: +88 01777-976997

Web : www.mrtrimsworld.com

Banking Details :

Exim Bank Bangladesh Ltd.
Swift Code: EXBKBDDHO017

Thank You.

Contact with
Syed Raihan Ali

E-mail: mrtrims@yahoo.com

raihan@mrtrimsworld.com

M.R TRIMS WORLD | Page 8 of 8


mailto:mrtrims@yahoo.com
http://www.mrtrimsworld.com/
mailto:mrtrims@yahoo.com
mailto:raihan@mrtrimsworld.com

