

COMPANY PROFILE OF

M.R TRIMS WORLD

100% Export Oriented Garment's Related Total Trimming / Importer & Exporter

M.R TRIMS WORLD provides superior quality of garments accessories in the readymade garments industry since very onset of the company in 2005, serving both the domestic sector **M.R TRIMS WORLD** brings a fresh and innovative approach to the backward linkage services in readymade Garments industry in Bangladesh, acting as liaison between the buyers and the factories in home and abroad. Focusing on the best possible services, this company achieved the highest quality level with latest technologies. With in-house designers **M.R TRIMS WORLD** is giving services from preparing artwork designs to deliver the finished goods. Today **M.R TRIMS WORLD** is a nominated accessories supplier for many garments maker for many well reputed brands around the world in Europe and North America.

Mission :

Our mission is to exceed the expectations of our customer by offering outstanding quality accessories, faster delivery, excellent customer service, increased flexibility, and greater value, thus optimizing and improving operations of readymade Garments industry.

Company Value :

- Always expand the boundaries by looking for new opportunity.
- Maintain Business discipline by keeping strategic focus and working within the business model.
- Promote & encourage diversity.
- Reward teamwork & self-initiative.
- Excellence in healthy working environment.

Company Policy :

We are devoted to produce without hampering the environment and considering to the health and safety of our employees. We accomplished this strictly by almost complying & ensuring hygienic and safe working conditions. We implemented our environment policy throughout the organization. We check the impact of environmental policy by internal audit.

Commitment to the Employee

- Provide provident fund to all employee.
- Provide lunch at office/factory.
- Share part of quarterly profit with all employees.
- Provide dormitory for factory stuff.
- Raise charitable fund to help disable children in Bangladesh.

Product Line :

Woven Labels

• Woven Labels

Printed Care Labels

- Satin care content labels
- Labels on woven edge satin fabric
- Labels on slit edge satin fabric
- Labels on coated fabric

Printed Barcode / Hang Tags / Swing Tickets

- Retail tag with barcode
- Self-adhesive tickets with barcode
- Self-adhesive transparent size or content tag
- Self-adhesive shipping container label
- Self-adhesive UCC/EAN shipping container label
- Carton routing/tracking label
- Item ID label

Patches & Badges

• Any Patches & Badges do sourcing.

Printed Care Labels:

Capacity for labels on coated or uncoated fabric is 1.10 million meters per year or 18 million pcs if the label size is 60mm in length in single shift. Capacity for any kind of tickets with barcodes is 25.9 million Pcs of standard size per year in single shift.

Woven Labels	: 0.20 Million Pcs per Day.
Collar Insert / Butter fly	: 3.0 Thousand Pcs per Day.
Hang Tag / Paper Products	: 1.0 Million pcs.

Machine Description

- 1 Unit of HY Rotary 7 Colors Label Printing Machine.
- 3 Unit of BD Label Printing Machine.
- 1 Units of Xinhu Ultrasonic Cutting machines
- 1 Unit of perfectos Dryer. Origin UK. Design to cure printed labels in high temperature. 50 rolls can be dried in this oven.

Rotary label Printing Machine can print at up to maximum speed of one meter per second for all kinds of patterns. Printing one-sided simultaneously can choose from 1/1(face and back) to 2/1 or 3/1 for color coordination. Our label printing system can produce clear and complex images with excellent color coordination, many different materials such as satin tape, woven tape, polyester paper, sticker labels and elastics can be applied on our machines.

> Computer controlled ultrasonic cutter Maximum output-12,000 labels per hour. Easy and quiet operation. Intelligent label sensor. Built-in antistatic bar. Programmable single and SEMI -CUT.

PAPER PRINTING MACHINES (PLAIN & ADHESIVE):

01. Offset Printing : Heidelberg Kord-64 Grey : 02 Unit (Origin Germany)

02. Offset Printing : Heidelberg Moe Grey

03. Plate Making :

04. Paper Cutting :

05. Di-Cutting :

: 02 Unit (Origin Germany)

: 01 Unit (Origin China)

: 01 Unit (Origin China)

: 02 Unit (Origin China)

WOVEN LABEL MACHINERY DETAILS:

100%-computerized machineries are being used with eight color combination Taffeta Quality.

LICENSE DESCRIPTION

01.	MRTW BUSINESS TIN No.	656786142854
02.	TRADE LICENSE No.	03-066627
03.	VAT / BIN REGISTRATION No.	17041073052
04.	VAT / BIN REGISTRATION CODE No.	170104
05.	IMPORT REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE (IRC) No.	147331
06.	EXPORT REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE (ERC) No.	0153579
07.	MEMBER OF SOAB REGISTRATION No.	1921

WE WORK WITH BELOW OUR VALUABLE CUSTOMER

Our Valued Customers:	Our Valued Client:
01. BANDO GLOBAL CO. LTD.	01. AKH ECO APPARELS LTD.
02. DESTINATION XL GROUP (DXLG)	02. AKH FASHIONS LTD.
03. CELIO	03. THE CLOTH & FASHION LTD.
04. DRESSMANN	04. THE FINERY LTD.
05. OVS	05. GOLDSTAR GARMENTS LTD.
06. C&A	06. DYNAMIC FASHIONS LTD.
07. U.S POLO AHSN	07. JAY JAY MILLS BD PVT. LTD.
08. DOPPELGANGER	08. CREATIVE GROUP
09. PRIMARK UK	
10. SACOOR BROTHERS	09. TUNIC APPARELS LTD.
11. LIDL	10. ODELL APPARELS LTD.
12. LPP	

ADDRESS DETAILS

Head Office:

Factory:

House# 17, Road# 8 Senpara, Section# 10 Mirpur, Dhaka-1216 Bangladesh. Tel : +88 02 9031502 Cell : +88 01613 479236 +88 01716 228107 E-mail: mrtrims@yahoo.com Web : www.mrtrimsworld.com House# 16, Road# 8 Senpara, Section# 10 Mirpur, Dhaka-1216 Bangladesh Cell: +88 01777-976997

Banking Details : Exim Bank Bangladesh Ltd. Swift Code: EXBKBDDH017

Thank You.

Contact with Syed Raihan Ali E-mail: <u>mrtrims@yahoo.com</u> <u>raihan@mrtrimsworld.com</u>